
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3663
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2006
VERIFICATION OF CASTE CERTIFICATE
Prasad Shri Lal Mani

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that Vice-Chancellor of Delhi University has received some representations to verify Caste Certificates of Students admitted during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the Government thereto; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) According to the infonnation furnished by the University of Delhi, no such representation has been received by the University.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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